The COVID-19 PANDEMIC: How AT&T Is Responding

Legislative Education Study Committee August 26, 2020

Bob Digneo AT&T New Mexico External Affairs Director Rebekah Vallejos AT&T New Mexico Client Solutions Executive

© 2020 AT&T Intellectual Property. AT&T, Globe logo, and DIRECTV are registered trademarks and service marks of AT&T Intellectual Property and/ or AT&T affiliated companies. All other marks are the property of their respective owners



National Distance Learning & Family Connections Fund: \$10 Million

- Kahn Academy
- Sesame Workshop
- NBA Math Hoops
- Online Mentoring for Youth
- Resources for schools from the State Educational Technology Director's Association (SETDA)

#### Financial Support to New Mexico Organizations & Causes: \$90k

- All Together New Mexico Fund
- Navajo Nation Relief Fund
- Roadrunner Foodbank
- PB&J Family Services
- Youth Development Inc.
- Cuidando Los Ninos
- All Faith's Children's Advocacy Center
- SAFE House New Mexico
- Center for Southwest Culture

#### **Keep Americans Connected Pledge**

- No Service Termination
- No Late Fees
- No Overage Charges

#### **AT&T Investment in New Mexico**

- \$150M in Wireless Upgrades from 20172019
- 290 Upgrades & 25 New Cell Sites in 2019

### We have assisted Districts with:

• Wireless Devices

Hotspots

#### Price Reductions

New reduced unit price of \$20
Safety & Security Software

#### Customer Service

5

Equipment ActivationFollow-up with Administrators

### Some NM Schools Districts we are assisting

- Taos
- Farmington
- Clayton
- Des Moines
- Portales
- Elida
- McKinley
- DZ Community School (Four Corners)

